TIDA-01081
Variant: 001 E2
Generated: 12/12/2017 1:42:56 PM
TID #: TIDA-01081 TIDA-01081 REV E2 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1 1 TIDA-01081 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1, C2, C3, C12,
C13, C14, C23,
C24, C31, C32,
C39, C41, C42,
C44, C45, C47,
C48, C73, C75,
C77, C78, C79,
C80
23 1uF GRM188R71C105KE15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
3 C4, C17, C22,
C33, C34, C35,
C36, C40, C43,
C46, C63, C64,
C74, C76, C81,
C88, C92, C93
18 0.1uF GCM188R71C104KA37J MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603_095 0603_095
4 C5 1 4.7uF GRM32ER71K475KE14L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 80 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
5 C6 1 0.1uF GRM188R72A104KA35D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
6 C8 1 470pF GCM1885C1H471JA16D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1,
0603
0603
7 C9 1 470pF GCM1885C1H471JA16D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603_095 0603_095
8 C10 1 0.1uF C0603C104K8RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
9 C11, C53, C56,
C58, C60, C65,
C66
7 10uF GRM188Z71A106MA73D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0603 0603
10 C16, C82 2 10uF ZRB18AD71A106KE01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7T, 0603 0603
11 C19 1 0.01uF CL10B103KB8NCNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
12 C20 1 22uF GRM31CR61E226KE15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 1206 1206
13 C21, C68, C69 3 4.7uF GRM32ER71K475KE14L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 80 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
14 C25, C26, C27,
C28, C72
5 100uF EEE-FK1J101P Panasonic CAP, AL, 100 µF, 63 V, +/- 20%, 0.35 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 2, SMD SMT Radial G
15 C37 1 150pF C0603C151J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 150 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
16 C38 1 100pF 06035A101JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
17 C49, C50, C51,
C52
4 0.01uF C1005X7R1C103K050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
18 C54, C57, C59,
C61
4 0.1uF GRM155R71A104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
19 C55 1 0.47uF GRM188R70J474KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
20 C62 1 2200pF GRM155R70J222KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
21 C67, C84 2 1uF GRM31CR72A105KA01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
22 C70, C71 2 22uF EEE-FK1J220XP Panasonic CAP, AL, 22 µF, 63 V, +/- 20%, 1.2 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 2, SMD SMT Radial D8
23 C83 1 560pF C0603C561J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 560 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
24 C85 1 680pF C0603C681J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 680 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
25 C86, C89 2 33uF C3216X5R1E336M160AC TDK CAP, CERM, 33 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 1206 1206
26 C87 1 100uF UUD1A101MCL1GS Nichicon CAP, AL, 100 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, 0.44 ohm, SMD 6.3x5.8
27 C90 1 0.1uF GRM188R71C104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
28 C91 1 2.2uF CGA6N3X7R2A225K230AB TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1210 1210
29 C94 1 10pF 06035A100JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
30 C95 1 680pF 12061A681JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 680 pF, 100 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 1206 1206
31 C96 1 10uF GRM21BR6YA106KE43L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 35 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
32 D1 1 200V VS-2EFH02HM3/I Vishay-Semiconductor Diode, Hyperfast, 200 V, 2 A, AEC-Q101, DO-219AB DO-219AB
33 D2, D5 2 100V MMSD4148T1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Switching, 100 V, 0.2 A, SOD-123 SOD-123
34 D3, D6 2 100V PDS3100Q-13 Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 3 A, AEC-Q101, PowerDI5 PowerDI5
35 D7, D10 2 40V MBRS340T3G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 40 V, 3 A, SMC SMC

Tin
59 L1 1 100uH 744373965101 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Wirewound, Powdered Iron, 100 µH, 2.6 A, 0.165 ohm, SMD 12.5x12.5mm
60 L2 1 470uH 7447709471 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 470 µH, 1.4 A, 0.56 ohm, SMD SMD
61 L3, L4 2 33uH CLF7045T-330M TDK Inductor, Shielded, Ferrite, 33 µH, 1.55 A, 0.13 ohm, SMD Inductor,
6.2x4.5x5.9mm
62 L5 1 220uH 744043221 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Metal Composite, 220 µH, 0.2 A, 1.008
ohm, SMD
WE-TPC-M2
63 L6 1 60 ohm 742792410 Wurth Elektronik Ferrite Bead, 60 ohm @ 100 MHz, 6 A, 1806 1806
64 L7 1 10 ohm 742792011 Wurth Elektronik Ferrite Bead, 10 ohm @ 100 MHz, 3 A, 0805 0805
65 LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650"H x
0.200"W
66 Q1 1 20V CSD15380F3 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 20 V, 0.5 A, YJM0003A (PICOSTAR-3) YJM0003A
67 Q2, Q3, Q4, Q5 4 60V CSD18543Q3A Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 35 A, DNH0008A (VSONP-8) DNH0008A
68 Q6 1 45 V BC817-25,215 Nexperia Transistor, NPN, 45 V, 0.5 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
69 R1, R2, R55, R56 4 100 RC0603FR-07100RL Yageo America RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
70 R3 1 0.082 KRL1632E-M-R082-F-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 0.082, 1%, 0.75 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
71 R6, R12, R36,
R42, R43, R59,
R66, R126
8 10.0k RC0603FR-0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
72 R7, R8, R71,
R72, R73
5 4.87k RC0603FR-074K87L Yageo America RES, 4.87 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
73 R9 1 21.5k CRCW060321K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 21.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
74 R13 1 34.8k CRCW060334K8FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 34.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
75 R14, R15, R17,
R18, R44, R46,
R57, R62, R63,
R69
10 51.1 RC0603FR-0751R1L Yageo America RES, 51.1, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
76 R16 1 3.74k CRCW06033K74FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.74 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
77 R19, R29, R30,
R51, R60, R68,
R89, R90, R119,
R127
10 0 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
78 R20 1 0.1 KRL1220E-M-R100-F-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 0.1, 1%, 0.5 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
79 R21, R39, R40,
R125
4 10.0 RC0603FR-0710RL Yageo America RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
80 R22, R111 2 1.00k RC0603FR-071KL Yageo America RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
81 R25, R118 2 100k RR0816P-104-D Susumu Co Ltd RES, 100 k, 0.5%, 0.0625 W, 0603 0603
82 R27 1 21.5k RR0816P-2152-D-33C Susumu Co Ltd RES, 21.5 k, 0.5%, 0.0625 W, 0603 0603
83 R33 1 4.22k CRCW06034K22FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.22 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
84 R34, R35 2 15 CRCW060315R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 15, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
85 R41 1 16.9k CRCW060316K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 16.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
86 R45 1 4.02k CRCW06034K02FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.02 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
87 R47, R84, R87 3 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
88 R48 1 100k RT0603BRD07100KL Yageo America RES, 100 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
89 R49 1 150k RG1608P-154-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 150 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
90 R50, R105 2 10.2k CRCW060310K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
91 R52 1 5.62k RG1608P-5621-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 5.62 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
92 R53 1 7.32k RT0603BRD077K32L Yageo America RES, 7.32 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
93 R54 1 499k RT0603DRE07499KL Yageo America RES, 499 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
94 R61 1 3.32 RC0603FR-073R32L Yageo America RES, 3.32, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
95 R65, R112, R124 3 100k RC0603FR-07100KL Yageo America RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
96 R67 1 0.1 ERJ-8BWFR100V Panasonic RES, 0.1, 1%, 0.5 W, 1206 1206
97 R70, R129 2 33.0 RC0603FR-0733RL Yageo America RES, 33.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
98 R74, R75 2 240k CRCW0402240KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 240 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
99 R76, R77, R79 3 10.0k CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
100 R78 1 178k RC0603FR-07178KL Yageo America RES, 178 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
101 R80, R81, R82,
R109, R110,
R113
6 10.0 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
102 R83 1 47k CRCW040247K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
103 R85, R86 2 49.9 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
104 R88 1 10.0 CRCW040210R0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
105 R91 1 7.50 RC1206FR-077R5L Yageo America RES, 7.50, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
106 R92 1 3.90 RC1206FR-073R9L Yageo America RES, 3.90, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
107 R93 1 2.00 RC1206FR-072RL Yageo America RES, 2.00, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
108 R94 1 118k RR0816P-1183-D-08D Susumu Co Ltd RES, 118 k, 0.5%, 0.0625 W, 0603 0603
109 R95 1 22.1k RR0816P-2212-D-34C Susumu Co Ltd RES, 22.1 k, 0.5%, 0.0625 W, 0603 0603
110 R96, R97 2 49.9k RC0603FR-0749K9L Yageo America RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
111 R100 1 150k RC0603FR-07150KL Yageo America RES, 150 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
112 R101 1 23.7k CRCW060323K7FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 23.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
113 R102 1 19.1k CRCW060319K1FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 19.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
114 R103 1 15.4k CRCW060315K4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 15.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
115 R104 1 11.8k CRCW060311K8FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 11.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
116 R106 1 6.65k CRCW06036K65FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 6.65 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
117 R107 1 2.55k CRCW06032K55FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.55 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
118 R108 1 52.3k CRCW060352K3FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 52.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
119 R115 1 442k RC0603FR-07442KL Yageo America RES, 442 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
120 R116 1 200k RT0603BRD07200KL Yageo America RES, 200 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
121 R117 1 44.2k RR0816P-4422-D-63C Susumu Co Ltd RES, 44.2 k, 0.5%, 0.0625 W, 0603 0603
122 R120 1 8.66k RR0816P-8661-D-91H Susumu Co Ltd RES, 8.66 k, 0.5%, 0.0625 W, 0603 0603
123 R121 1 32.4k RT0603DRE0732K4L Yageo America RES, 32.4 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
124 R122 1 47.0k RC0603FR-0747KL Yageo America RES, 47.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
125 R123 1 24.9k CRCW060324K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 24.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
126 R128 1 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
127 R130 1 35.7 RC1206FR-0735R7L Yageo America RES, 35.7, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
128 R131, R132,
R133, R134,
R135, R136
6 2.20 MMB02070C2208FB200 Vishay/Beyschlag RES, 2.20, 1%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2.2x5.8mm 2.2x5.8mm
129 R137 1 61.9k RC0603FR-0761K9L Yageo America RES, 61.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
130 R138 1 1.0 CRCW06031R00JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
131 SH-J3, SH-J5, SH-
J8, SH-J11, SH-
J12, SH-J17, SH-
J18, SH-J20, SH-

152 U32 1 TPS22810DRV Texas Instruments 12-V, 2-A, 65-mohm¸ On-Resistance Load Switch, DRV0006A (WSON-
6)
DRV0006A
153 C7, C18, C30 0 2200pF CGA3E2X7R2A222K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
154 C15 0 0.01uF C1005X7R1C103K050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
155 C29 0 47pF CGA3E2C0G1H470J080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
156 D21 0 75V 1N4148WT Fairchild Semiconductor Diode, Switching, 75 V, 0.3 A, SOD-523F SOD-523F
157 R4, R5, R23,
R26, R31, R32
0 10.0 ERJ-P06F10R0V Panasonic RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.5 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
158 R10 0 4.87k RC0603FR-074K87L Yageo America RES, 4.87 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
159 R11 0 21.5k CRCW060321K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 21.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
160 R24, R114 0 1.00k RC0603FR-071KL Yageo America RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
161 R28, R58, R64 0 0 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
162 R37, R38 0 51.1 RC0603FR-0751R1L Yageo America RES, 51.1, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
163 R98 0 28.7k RC0603FR-0728K7L Yageo America RES, 28.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
164 R99 0 10.0k RC0603FR-0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TI DESIGN INFORMATION AND RESOURCES
Texas Instruments Incorporated (‘TI”) technical, application or other design advice, services or information, including, but not limited to,
reference designs and materials relating to evaluation modules, (collectively, “TI Resources”) are intended to assist designers who are